

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s).506 OF 2010

THARMOS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Thakral, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the appeal itself be listed for final disposal on 2nd August, 2011, and in the meantime, in view of the role attributed to the appellant No.2, who was the accused No.4, let him be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court, with such conditions, as may be necessary, to ensure his presence at the time of hearing of the appeal.

Prayer for bail in respect of the other accused is once again refused at this stage. Let it be recorded that an affidavit has been duly filed on behalf of the appellant No.1, in support of his juvenility on the date of commission of offence. We are not taking the same into consideration at the present moment, in view of the submissions made on behalf of the State.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master