

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 7848/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 506/2010

THARMOS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is stated that the appellant No.1-applicant has served almost 10 years in jail.

In the circumstances, we deem it appropriate to release the appellant No.1-applicant on bail to the satisfaction of the Addl. Sessions Judge (I), Bhiwani in Sessions Case No.6 of 8.5.2003/9.5.2005.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER